## DAVID HLADKY, P. GEOL.

312-2770 Sophia Street Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5T 0A4

## **CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON**

To: British Columbia Securities Commission
Ontario Securities Commission
Alberta Securities Commission
Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Leocor Ventures Inc. (the "Company")

I, David Hladky, P. Geol., hereby consent to the public filing of the technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report, Shotgun Property, Pemberton, British Columbia, Canada for Leocor Ventures Inc." dated December 6, 2018 (the "Report"). I further hereby consent to the use of any extracts from, or a summary of, the Report in the final prospectus of the Company dated May 24, 2019 (the "Prospectus").

I confirm that I have read the Prospectus and that the Prospectus fairly and accurately represents the information in the Report.

Dated this 24<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019.

<u>"David Hladky"</u> David Hladky, P. Geol.